Godstone Parish Council

(incorporating the Villages of Godstone, South Godstone and Blindley Heath)

Clerk to the Parish Council

Mrs S Endersby

The Bounty Godstone Green Godstone, Surrey RH9 8DY

Telephone/Fax: 01883 744209 Email: Clerk@godstone-pc.gov.uk

Admin Assistant
Mrs E Cross

18 September 2019

AGENDA

Members are summoned to an Extraordinary meeting of Godstone Parish Council to be held on Monday 23 September 2019 at 8.30 pm at South Godstone Community and Sports Association, Lagham Road, Godstone RH9 8HE

Mr J Gardner Chairman Godstone Parish Council

The public and press have a right and are cordially invited to be present and an opportunity will be given to ask questions or make statements.

- **1. Questions from Members of the Public –** members of the public are entitled to speak, in respect of business itemised on the agenda or a matter of their concern.
- 2. Apologies and reasons for absence
- 3. Declarations of Interest
- **4. Godstone Neighbourhood Plan Committee –** Report and update from the Committee, including any recommendations.
- 5. Motions proposed for discussion by Councillors
 - 5.1 The following motion is proposed by Councillor B Davis (seconded by Councillor C Farr) as Parish Council members of the Godstone Neighbourhood Plan Committee:

Consideration of the updated Godstone Parish Neighbourhood Plan for approval and confirmation that the revised plan should be formally submitted to Tandridge District Council.

Part 2 matters - Consider passing a resolution that pursuant to Section 1 part 2 of the Public Bodies (Admission to Meetings) Act 1960, the public be excluded from the meeting during the consideration of any business on the grounds that it is likely if the public were to remain, there would be a disclosure of exempt information.

The next meeting of the Parish Council will be held at 7.30 pm on Monday 7 October 2019 at St Stephens Church, South Godstone, Godstone